Court Related and Community Services, a branch of the Department of Human Services, 
participated directly in the study by providing all necessary information relating to the 
practice of placing juveniles in locked facilities.  The outcomes of the study documented 
that in 1979, seven thousand eight hundred (7,800) juveniles were confined in locked 
facilities.  Four thousand one hundred fourteen (4,114) or almost fifty-three percent (53%) 
of these juveniles were held in adult facilities.  Data collected from the same geographic 
region in 1980 indicated that rural admissions of juveniles into adult jail facilities had 
increased to four thousand nine hundred (4,900).  Incidents of abuse, mistreatment and 
loss of life by suicide increased with the rise of incarceration. 

The Oklahoma Legislature passed reform legislation in 1980 that prohibited the jailing on 
juveniles who were alleged to be Deprived or In Need of Supervision.